

Misc.Appeal -146 of 25

Order no.07, dated 24-11-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of parties.

Appellant files hazira along with an application of
ad- interim order of injunction passed on 19.08.25.

Respondent take no steps.

Fix 22.01.26 for appearance of respondent.

Let the ad- interim order of injunction passed on 19.08.25
be extended to till date .

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.