

Misc. App-146/2025

Order no.10 dated 24.04.2026.

Today is fixed for appearance of respondent.

Appellant files hazira along with an application supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction passed on 19.08.2026 on the ground as stated there in.

Copy not served.

Prayer is hereby allowed.

Defendant takes no step.

Local Bar takes resolution for "Not to attend".

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ FTC-2 Court, Howrah is in-charge.

To 23.06.2026 for appearance of respondent.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extended till the next date.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.